Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 7
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA000001E
This is to certify:
That the Programmable Electronic System
with type designation(s)
GE Mk VIe, Gas/Steam/Hydro Turbine Controller
Issued to
GE Energy Control Solutions, Inc.
Longmont CO, United States
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships
DNV GL rules for classification – High speed and light craft
DNV GL offshore standards
Application :
High speed networked input/output for simplex, dual and triple redundant systems. Industry
standard Ethernet communications are used for 1/0, controllers and supervisory interfaces to
operator and maintenance stations as well as third party systems.
The product is used for controlling steam/gas/hydro turbines.
Temperature Refer to Table 3
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A
Enclosure Required protection according to DNV GL Rules
shall be provided upon installation on board.
This Certificate is valid until 2021-09-27.
Issued at Houston  on 2016-09-28
for DNV GL
Ricardo Cogliatti Mendes
DNV GL local station: Approval CMC – Houston
Approval Engineer: Pasquale Macri
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-018566-1
Certificate No: TAA000001E
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 7
Product description
The Mark VIe product is used for controlling steam/gas/hydro turbines using a GE Computer/Controller.
The I/O are digital inputs, digital outputs, analog inputs and analog outputs to control speed and monitor
the health of the turbine (prime mover) and the mechanical load. The I/O parameters include:
temperatures, pressures, speeds, valve positions, and other various parameters. Controlled outputs
include gas fuel valve and steam valve control, load sharing and alarm and fault monitoring. If unsafe
operation is detected then the control system will perform the necessary alarms and/or trips and provide
notification through communication networks. The Mark VIe product is contained in a cabinet provided
with hinged door(s) that is secured closed by a key-lock.
The product comes in four (4) configurations, being;
1. Gas Turbine/Generator set
2. Steam Turbine/Generator set
3. Hydro-electric Turbine/Generator set
4. Gas Turbine/Compressor set.
The only difference between the four configurations is the software and the low voltage I/O configuration,
being;
1. Simplex version; one CPU and one I/O Processing Network.
2. Dual version; two CPU for redundancy and a Primary/Backup I/O Processing Network
3. TMR version; three (3) CPU for redundancy and three (3) I/O Processing Network
Controller UCSx Controller Processors
Controller (P/N) Processor
IS220UCSAH1A 667MHz PowerQUICC II Pro Freescale
IS420UCSBH1A 600MHz EP80579 Intel
IS420UCSBS1A 600MHz EP80579 Intel
IS420UCSBH3A 1200MHz EP80579 Intel
IS420UCSBH4A 1066MHz EP80579 Intel
Table 1
Control System Input/Output (I/O) Module Types
I/O Pack/Quantity per Board Board